

**Kovilpatti Lakshmi Roller Flour Mills Limited**

(formerly KLRF Limited)

Regd.Office & Flour Mill  
75/8, Benares cape Road  
Gangaikondan - 627 352  
Tirunelveli District  
Tamil Nadu

CIN : L15314TN1961PLC004674

Phone : +91 - 462 - 2486532 (4 Lines)

Mobile:+ 91 - 94433 - 75445

Fax : +91 - 462 - 2486132

E-Mail: [ho@klrf.in](mailto:ho@klrf.in)

Web : [www.klrf.in](http://www.klrf.in)

GSTN : 33AAACK6029N1ZF

REF/BSE/2021-22/

12<sup>th</sup> February, 2022

BSE Limited  
BSE's Corporate Relationship Department  
First Floor, New Trading Ring  
Rotunda Building, P. J.Towers  
Dalal Street  
Mumbai - 400001.

Dear Sir,

**Scrip Code : 507598**

Sub : Submission of news paper advertisement "**Unaudited financial result-31-12-2021**"

Ref : Regulation 47(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015


Pursuant to Regulation 47 (3) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, we enclose copies of our "unaudited Financial Result for the quarter and nine months ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2021" published in English viz., Business Standards and Tamil daily viz., Dinamalar on 12<sup>th</sup> February, 2022.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Kovilpatti Lakshmi Roller Flour Mills Limited

  
S. Piramuthu  
Company Secretary



## Kovilpatti Lakshmi Roller Flour Mills Limited

(formerly KLRF Limited)

Registered Office : 75/8, Benares Cape Road, Gangaikondan - 627352, Tirunelveli District, Tamilnadu.

Phone : +91 462 248 6532, Fax : +91 462 248 6132 E-mail ID : ho@klrf.in, website : www.klrf.in

CIN : L15314TN1961PLC004674

Extract of unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2021  
(Rs. in lakhs)

| S.No. | Particulars  | Three months ended        |                           |                           | Nine months ended         |                           | 31.03.2021<br>(audited) |
|-------|--|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|-------------------------|
|       |  | 31.12.2021<br>(unaudited) | 30.09.2021<br>(unaudited) | 31.12.2020<br>(unaudited) | 31.12.2021<br>(unaudited) | 31.12.2020<br>(unaudited) |                         |
| 1.    | Total income from operations (net)   | 7368.75                   | 7334.36                   | 6043.91                   | 20269.12                  | 15957.29                  | 22480.80                |
| 2.    | Net profit / (loss) for the period (before tax exceptional and/or extraordinary items)   | 3.09                      | 335.88                    | 215.94                    | 486.27                    | 442.00                    | 627.27                  |
| 3.    | Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)   | 3.09                      | 335.88                    | 215.94                    | 486.27                    | 442.00                    | 627.27                  |
| 4.    | Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)  | (1.98)                    | 240.89                    | 153.61                    | 348.48                    | 317.90                    | 449.89                  |
| 5.    | Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other comprehensive income (after tax)] | 0.50                      | 243.37                    | 151.04                    | 355.92                    | 309.86                    | 459.81                  |
| 6.    | Equity share capital   | 554.15                    | 554.15                    | 554.15                    | 554.15                    | 554.15                    | 554.15                  |
| 7.    | Other equity (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the audited balance sheet of previous year  |                           |                           |                           |                           |                           | 3621.28                 |
| 8.    | Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/-each)   |                           |                           |                           |                           |                           |                         |
|       | (a) Basic  | (0.04)                    | 4.35                      | 2.77                      | 6.29                      | 5.74                      | 8.12                    |
|       | (b) Diluted  | (0.04)                    | 4.35                      | 2.77                      | 6.29                      | 5.74                      | 8.12                    |

**Note:**

- In accordance with SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, the above unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2021 as reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee of the Board, has been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 11th February, 2022.
- The statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (as amended) and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- Figures for the previous quarter / period ended have been regrouped wherever necessary.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2021 are available on the website of the BSE Limited i.e. www.bseindia.com, on the Stock Exchange where the Company's shares are listed and on the website of the Company i.e., www.klrf.in

Place : Coimbatore  
Date : 11.02.2022

For Kovilpatti Lakshmi Roller Flour Mills Limited  
Suresh Jagannathan  
Executive Chairman  
DIN : 00011326

## Kovilpatti Lakshmi Roller Flour Mills Limited

(formerly KLRF Limited)

Registered Office : 75/8, Benares Cape Road, Gangaikondan - 627352, Tirunelveli District, Tamilnadu.

Phone : +91 462 248 6532, Fax : +91 462 248 6132 E-mail ID : ho@klrf.in, website : www.klrf.in

CIN : L15314TN1961PLC004674

Extract of unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2021  
(Rs. in lakhs)

| S.No. | Particulars  | Three months ended        |                           |                           | Nine months ended         |                           | 31.03.2021<br>(audited) |
|-------|--|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|-------------------------|
|       |  | 31.12.2021<br>(unaudited) | 30.09.2021<br>(unaudited) | 31.12.2020<br>(unaudited) | 31.12.2021<br>(unaudited) | 31.12.2020<br>(unaudited) |                         |
| 1.    | Total income from operations (net)   | 7368.75                   | 7334.36                   | 6043.91                   | 20269.12                  | 15957.29                  | 22480.80                |
| 2.    | Net profit / (loss) for the period (before tax exceptional and/or extraordinary items)   | 3.09                      | 335.88                    | 215.94                    | 486.27                    | 442.00                    | 627.27                  |
| 3.    | Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)   | 3.09                      | 335.88                    | 215.94                    | 486.27                    | 442.00                    | 627.27                  |
| 4.    | Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)  | (1.98)                    | 240.89                    | 153.61                    | 348.48                    | 317.90                    | 449.89                  |
| 5.    | Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other comprehensive income (after tax)] | 0.50                      | 243.37                    | 151.04                    | 355.92                    | 309.86                    | 459.81                  |
| 6.    | Equity share capital   | 554.15                    | 554.15                    | 554.15                    | 554.15                    | 554.15                    | 554.15                  |
| 7.    | Other equity (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the audited balance sheet of previous year  |                           |                           |                           |                           |                           | 3621.28                 |
| 8.    | Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/-each)   |                           |                           |                           |                           |                           |                         |
|       | (a) Basic  | (0.04)                    | 4.35                      | 2.77                      | 6.29                      | 5.74                      | 8.12                    |
|       | (b) Diluted  | (0.04)                    | 4.35                      | 2.77                      | 6.29                      | 5.74                      | 8.12                    |

**Note:**

- In accordance with SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, the above unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2021 as reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee of the Board, has been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 11th February, 2022.
- The statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (as amended) and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- Figures for the previous quarter / period ended have been regrouped wherever necessary.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2021 are available on the website of the BSE Limited i.e. www.bseindia.com, on the Stock Exchange where the Company's shares are listed and on the website of the Company i.e., www.klrf.in

Place : Coimbatore  
Date : 11.02.2022

For Kovilpatti Lakshmi Roller Flour Mills Limited  
Suresh Jagannathan  
Executive Chairman  
DIN : 00011326